1 30.07.25 en / 998A
Your Advantages
•	 Monitoring of 50 - and 60 Hz-current supply on
	 over- and underfrequency
•	 For precise frequency measuring with fast response time
•	 High disturbance immunity
•	 Separately adjustable trip points and separate outputs for over-
	 and underfrequency (1 or 2 c/o each)

•	 Manual or auto reset selectable
•	 Width:	 	 	 22.5 mm
Ordering example for variants
MK 9143N	 .38	 /_00	 UH AC 230 V
	 	 	 	 	 	 Auxiliary voltage
	 	 	 	 	 	 4: + / - 5 Hz
	 	 	 	 	 	 6: 45 ... 65 Hz
	 	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 Type
MH 9143	 .39	 /_00	 UH AC 230 V
	 	 	 	 	 	 Auxiliary voltage
	 	 	 	 	 	 4: + / - 5 Hz
	 	 	 	 	 	 6: 45 ... 65 Hz
	 	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 Type
MK 9143N.38/400:	 Same as MK 9143N.38, but with
	 output relay in "Window"-Mode
MK 9143N.38/600:	 -	 Over- and underfrequency threshold
	 	 each continously variable of 45 ... 65 Hz
	 -	 Without time delay
	 -	 Hysteresis at over- and underfrequency
	 	 each continously variable of 0.5 ... 20 %
	 -	 Function mode of the outputrelay
	 	 switchable on "Window"
MK 9143N.38/801:	 Same as /600, but with fixed time delay for
	 over- and underfrequency of 100 ms
MH 9143.38/008:	 Same as MK 9143N.38, but with galvanic
	 separated analogue output (current/voltage)
	 and 11 step LED chain.
	 Width: 45 mm
MH 9143.39:	 Same as MK 9143N.38, but with each
	 2 C/O contacts for over- and underfrequency
	 Width: 45 mm
MH 9143.39/400:	 Same as MK 9143N.38/400, but with each
	 2 C/O contacts for over- and underfrequency
	 Width: 45 mm
MH 9143.39/600:	 Same as MK 9143N.38/600, but with
	 2 C/O contacts for over- and underfrequency
	 Width: 45 mm
Standard Type
Variants
7 30.07.25 en / 998A
Notice
8 30.07.25 en / 998A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356